COUNTY RECORDER Filing Requested by:

Yolo County Office of the County Administrator

Name

625 Court Street, Room 202

Address

Woodland, CA 95695

City, State, Zip

Attention: Elisa Sabatini, Manager of Natural Resources

Filed in County Clerk's Office

Jesse Salinas Yolo County - Clerk/Recorder

57-03282022-041

03/28/2022 FISH

Pages: 1 Fee: \$ 50.00

By dho, Deputy

Notice of Exemption

To:

From:

Yolo County Clerk-Recorder 625 Court Street, Room B-01 Woodland, CA 95695 Yolo County Office of the County Administrator 625 Court Street, Room 202 Woodland, CA 95695

Office of Planning and Research 1400 Tenth Street, Room 121 Sacramento, CA 95814

Project Title: Off Levee - Sacramento River, Right Bank Geotechnical Explorations Between Levee Mile 3.28 to 3.83

Project Location – Specific: Two miles southeast of the community of Knights Landing near the Sacramento River Right Bank Levee and in the adjacent agricultural field between LM 3.28 to 3.83.

Project Location - City/County: Knights Landing/Yolo County

Description of nature and purpose of the Project: Yolo County is proposing geotechnical explorations southeast of the community of Knights Landing near the Sacramento River Right Bank Levee and in an adjacent agricultural field. The geotechnical explorations are a preparatory action that is necessary to obtain data to investigate seepage in the area.

Name of Public Agency Approving Project: Yolo County

Name of Person or Agency Carrying Out Project: Yolo County

Exempt Status: Categorical Exemption: 15304 - Alterations to Land; 15306 - Information Collection

Reasons why project is exempt: Yolo County finds that the Project activities fall within the Section 15304, Minor Alterations to Land, Class 4, and Section 15306, Information Collection, Class 6 exemptions. The Project involves a limited number of minor, temporary, and localized alterations in the condition of the land and vegetation for the purposes of data collection, with no removal of any healthy, mature, scenic trees, and no serious or major disturbance to any environmental resource. None of the exemptions set forth in Section 15300.2 of the CEQA Guidelines apply. As a result, the proposed Project is categorically exempt from CEQA.

Signature (Lead Agency)
Name/Title:

Casa

Casey Lighter Natural Persurees Planner

Date: March 28, 2022

ey Liebier, Natural Resources Planner Phone: (530) 666-8236

POSTED 3/28/22 TO _____

		57-032				
		STATE CI	EARII	NGHOUSE N	UMBER (If applicable)	
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY.						
LEAD AGENCY	LEADAGENCY EMAIL	1		DATE		
CASEY LIEBLER	casey.liebler@yolocounty.org			03/28/2022		
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING	, 0,	, ,		DOCUMENT		
YOLO						
PROJECT TITLE						
OFF LEVEE - SACRAMENTO RIVER, RIGHT BANK	GEOTECHNICAL EXPL	ORATIO	NS BI	ETWEEN L	EVEE MILE 3.28	
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME PROJECT APPLICANT EMAIL				PHONE NUMBER		
YOLO COUNTY OFFICE OF THE COUNTY	CE OF THE COUNTY casey.liebler@yolocounty.org			((530)) 666-8236		
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS CITY		STATE		ZIP CODE		
625 COURT STREET, ROOM 202	WOODLAND	CA		95695		
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)		0/1		00000		
X Local Public Agency School District	Other Special District	St	ate Ag	jency	Private Entity	
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:						
☐ Environmental Impact Report (EIR) \$3,539						
Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND) \$2,54						
☐ Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due d	irectly to CDFW \$	1,203.25	\$_			
☑ Notice of Exemption (attach)						
☐ CDFW No Effect Determination (attach)						
Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy)						
☐ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources	Control Board only)	\$850.00	S			
County documentary handling fee		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	\$		\$50.00	
☐ Other			s -		400,00	
PAYMENT METHOD:			-			
☐ Cash ☐ Credit ☐ Check ☒ Other	TOTAL RE	CEIVED	\$_		\$50.00	
SIGNATURE	CY OF FILING PRINTED NA	ME AND TI	TLE			
Dania Ho, Deputy County Clerk-Recorder						



Yolo County County
Jesse Salinas, Clerk/Recorder
625 Court Street - Room B01
P.O. Box 1130
Woodland, CA 95776-1130
530-666-8130

Receipt: 22-6602

Product	Name	Extended
FISH	FISH AND WILDLIFE F	ILING \$50.00
	#Pages	1
	# ปกลสนาวอย์	57 03282022-041
	Diacument mio	CASEYLIEBLER
	Filmig Typa	NOE
S	tate Fee Frey Charged	raise
	No Charge Clerk Fee	ដៅនម
Total		\$50.00
Tender (On	Account)	\$50.00
Account#	137	
Account Nam	e YORQIOUNTY	
Balance	\$670 00	

Thank you

3/28/22 9:40 AM dho